ULTIMA ‘87 WC

Parts List

1-S22608 1-523012 1-S23018 |

© [ fmm

Cap Screw(M2.6x8/10pcs)
F+ v TEX(M2.6x8/10A)

O ummm

Cap Screw(M3x12/5pcs)
FryTER(M3x12/5A)

O

Cap Screw(M3x18/5pcs)
FryTER(M3x18/5A)

1-513005H
BH
©(m

Button Screw(Hex/M3x5/10pcs)
R ER(M3X5)(N\YTZ/10A)

1-513008H
BH
(©

Button Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
REER(M3x8)(N\Y I Z/10A)

1-S32606H
©)um

Flat Head Screw (M2.6x6/10pcs)
HSER(M2.6x6)(N\YIRZ/10A)

1-S33008H
FH
(©) P

Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
HYZEZMIG) N ZZ/10A)

1-S33010H
FH
(o) mmm

Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs)
HSER(M3X10)( N\ Y2 Z/10A)

1-S33012H
FH
(o] mmmm

Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs)
HSER(M3X12)(N\YZZ/10A)

| 1-S33015H
(©))

Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs)
HZEZ(M3x15)(N\v7R/10A)

1-S33018H
FH
()] mmmmmm

Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x18/10pcs)
HIER(M3x18)(N\vZZ/10A)

1-S34008H

C,

Flat Head Screw(Hex/M4x8/10pcs)
HIER(MAX8)(N\Y 7 RX/10A)

" (o))

Flat Head Screw(Hex/M4x10/10pcs)
FZER(MAX10)(N\Y T Z/10A)

| 1-534010H | 1-S34012H

" ()] ymm

Flat Head Screw(Hex/M4x12/10pcs)
HZER(MAX12)(N\Y 7 Z/10A)

1-523006F
©

Cap Screw(M3x6/Flanged/5pcs)
FryTERM3X6/7ZIAF/5A)

1-S54004

©m

Set Screw(M3x3/10pcs)
v FER(M3x3/10A)

1-554004
©

Set Screw(M4x4/10pcs)
v FER(M4x4/10A)

[FA551 |
oli—

Screw Pin 2x11xM4 (4pcs)
271 2a—E> 2x11xM4 (4A)

(1-N3024 |
©H4

Nut(M3x2.4/10pcs)
7+ MMM3x24/10A)

©H

Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs)
FvhM3x33) F10O> (5A)

|

Nut(M4x4.5) Flanged (10pcs)
+v M M4x4.5) 75> (10A)

-N40S5N
O

Nut(M4x5.5) Nylon (5pcs)
Fv M M4x5.5) F1a> (5A)

1-N4056FNB

o

Nut(M4x5.6) Flanged Nylon (5pcs)
FvMMAX5.6) 7Y FAOV(5A)

ﬁﬁ

E-Ring(E2.5/10pcs)
EV>J(E25/10A)

1-E030

C

E-Ring(E3.0/10pcs)
EU>7(E3.0/10A)

CEZ,

Snap Pin (10Pcs)
A+ TE/(10Pcs)

92643

1

Snap Pin(4mm/10Pcs)
2w TE2(Emm/10PA)

96647

O

10x12mm Shim Set(0.1/0.2)4pcs
10x12mm & Lty M0.1/0.2)&4MAY

Ol

O-Ring(SS4/Black)10Pcs
0U5(SS4/7595) 10A

©

O-Ring(P3/Orange) 10Pcs
OU>J(P3/4L ) 10AY

©l

O-Ring(P3/Black)10Pcs
0> 5 (P3/75 V)10

1708B

@

Color Antenna (Black/4pcs)
NZ=TUTF BFvvTT4N

Shield Bearing(5x10x4)4Pcs

=)V RART) 2T (5x10x4)4 A

Shield Bearing(5x8x2.5)4Pcs
=)V RNT )27 (5x8x2.5)4 N

Shield Bearing(4x8x3)4Pcs

= )URNRT )7 (4x8x3)4 A

H © x2pcs
O O x8pcs

Flange Bearing(3x6x2.5)2Pcs Shield Bearing(10x15x4)2Pcs Diff. Thrust Bearing
TV INT) 7 (3x6x2.5)2 N =)V RNT )7 (10x15%4) 244 TIRZARTUV(1A)

0T209B OT210BKB

Xx2pcs

CAP M2.6x8mm
Shock Piston (OPTIMA) Shock Plastic Parts (Black/OPTIMA)
2avIERNY (FTT4R) 23V TIIN=Y (TZVI /A TTAX)

O0T221B 0T225B

k 1 e
Steel
AF—Ib
- OL_| e
@ O x2pcs (c]
@ @[ﬂ W\Yj@ F Nylom Nut M4
© (d] e
Gear Set (OPTIMA) Gear Shaft Set (OPTIMA)
FYvh (FTTAX) FYHTbv b FTT4R)

| | | 0 o
Flange Shaft 3x26mm (2pcs/OPTIMA) Flange Shaft 3x30mm (2pcs/OPTIMA) 3/32 Ball
7579V 7 FEx26mm) QA/ATTAR) | | 757 VY 0 T RB3x30mm) QA/F T T 4 ) 3/32R-)b

@H X2pcs @U
BB 5x8x2.5 x2pcs
O x8pcs
Ox1 2pcs
@'U BB 10x15x4
O-Ring SS4
Yellow (Black)

Ball Diff ( for Belt Drive / OPTIMA) 10x12x0.2x2pes

R=IVT TNIVNRSATRB/IATTAR)

OTW101-01 OTW101-02

TW101-03
e
=10
<]

g
O gz

%o

Ball Diff Gear (OPTIMA) Ball Diff Shaft (OPTIMA) Ball Diff Screw (OPTIMA)
R=IVT7FY (A TT4R) R=IVT 7Y% T MATT4) | |#=7727Y1-(4774)

Red

e {5 0Ol

(=] x2pcs Universal Swing Shaft (2pcs/Optima) (0] X2pcs

AZIN-FIVAA VT 2w T QNATTAR)
oTW127

® x2pcs @‘Mﬂ]lﬂ

© x2pcs

Wide Wheel HexDriver(2+1mm/OPTIMA)
T4 FRA—=IVINT £y bR+H1mMm2A/A T T74)

35



ULTIMA ‘87 WC Parts List

oI 1, O~ WIN o=—ze-

© x2pcs O x2pcs UTW0090® x2pcs
MH (YeIIow
[2.0)x2pcs
@l] @ﬂ STD Type x2pcs P
Xx2pcs Xx2pcs FH M2.6x6mm

I x6pcs
@U x4pcs

Gunmetal Damper Front (2pcs/87WC OPTIMA MID)
HYAZZVIN— 707 b QABIWCA T T4 IV )

OTW152

ol I 18 Ok FANA

x2pcs O x2pcs UTW008® x2pcs

m (Blue)
@l[)mm

FH M2.6x6mm

l x6pcs
@B x4pcs

Gunmetal Damper Rear (2pcs/87WC OPTIMA MID)
AYAZZVIN=1)F QABIWC AT T4 IV )

o[l 1B, Ol

O x2pcs

Front Shock Case (GunmetaI/chs/MID)
TV bV =R (HYARRNATT4IZYR)

OTW130 OTW160 SC216B

Ol O

© x2pcs O x2pcs

O [N 1@ e

© x2pcs O x2pcs

Rear Shock Case (GunmetaI/chs/MID 87WC)
VY 23vr—X (A A22N/Zy K 87WQ)

Spring Adjuster(Black13mm/2pcs) LW Siipper Plate (7075 OPTIMAIULTIMA/SCORPION)
ATVGTI% A% (779713mm/2pcs) SR/ TU-b S T7 AN TARIAT-EEY)

Slipper Pad (2pcs/Scorpion 2014)
Ay1=1%y R QNAI-EFY 2014)

O 1mm (i ]

Ti Coating Shock Shaft 3x49mm (2pcs/MID 87WC)
FAYA=T4573997%7 F3d9mm QN2 K 8TWC)

Shock Gasket 12mm(4pcs)
Z3avIART Y 12mmiAA)

Ti Coating Shock Shaft 3x37mm (2pcs/MID 87WC)
FAY2=-7475739774 7833 Tmm A2y K §WC)

.

Turnbuckle Rod (Steel/3x50/2pcs)
2=\ 7)bay K (RF—)U/3x50/2X)

Adjustable Rod(M)
TVvAAY (M)

LD

E ' )

LW Gear Shaft (7075 OPTIMA/ULTIMA)
BEAAVFYIY TN T075/F T 74T IVTAR)

HD Final Pinion Gear 32T (OPTIMAUItima)
WIPAVEZ AT RF-ME TN A)

W0201B

©0

5.8 Steel Ball 10Pcs
580 AF-IVR-JL1I0AY

4 Bmmiht2.6 Ball Nut (2pcs/Scorpion 20t4)
AgmmdS5-lit /M NAI-E /0

346 Tapered Wesher (SivertOpcslULTIMA)
67157574 IONITIVFA)

Ball End(5.8mm/Black/12pcs)
R—IVI K 58¢(12pcs)

O

Works Front Offset Shaft (ULTIMA)
T=JRTA/NF TN TH TIVT4)

—m

]

Servo Saver Shaft (Gunmetal 87WC Optima Mid)
=== 7 (AR GWCATTARZYE)

Tensionner Spring
TYYIVATIT

Shaft 3x43mm(ULTIMA) King Pin (ULTIMA)
2w 7 R3x43mm (FIVT4) FOEY TIVTAR)
Shaft 3x64mm(ULTIMA)
2w 7 R3x64mm (7L T4 )

) DDH

Gear Box (ULTIMA)
FYRYIX ﬂ)ln—%?)

UT006GM

Bulkhead Set (ULTIMA)
NI~y Ry b (FIVT43)

UT003

O
(d] O SS M2.5x18
Wing Stay (ULTIMA) Servo Saver Set (ULTIMA)
DAVIRT—TIVT4R) H—Rte—N\—tvbtFILT4<)

uT004

Suspension Arm Set (ULTIMA)
YAV T-Ly b (TIVTA4R)

UT008 umite |

© CAP M2x10mm

Oo

x4pcs
Diff Gear Case & Pulley (ULTIMA) Diff Ring
TIFTr—R&T—)— (FIVTA) TV

SC246B

0 | )

Battery Strap (16X200mm)
Ny T )= Sy (16X200mm)

36



ULTIMA ‘87 WC Parts List

UT009GM OTW143

[b)
Q0 _0=0 BB 3x6x2.5 x2pcs

Motor Plate (Gunmetal/ULTIMA)
E—2—TL—+TILT1T)

UT010GM

HD ST Link Set (OPTIMA Mid)
HDSTUY 4y b (#7743 YE)

/Kﬁzl l° -
o © © © ®
L™ e " o
O © ©O (O = ——
© ©
o o L@ —T6° ° %
| ) ° o

Main Chassis (Gunmetal/ULTIMA)
A= (A AR/TIVTAR)

UT018

11GM
=== #odv—smL ”//////////////////ﬁ
\_HIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII (2]

*There is no
(OO0 D &

logo mark.

000
50

I

sl

Motor Guard (Gunmetal/ULTIMA)
E-2—A=FAVAYTIVTAR)

UT020
\|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||\ © FH M3x4mm x10pcs
" ©® FH M3x35mm x1pcs @m

"\I||||||||||I||||||||||I||||||||||I||||||||||I||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||\
© FH M3x45mm x3pcs

M3 Screw Set (ULTIMA)
M3 7 Ja—ty b TIVT43)

UTWO002 UTWO003

Servo Rod (ULTIMA)
H—ROv K FIVTAR)

© FTP M3x10mm x2pcs

O

x2pcs
Carbon Front Shock Stay (ULTIMA)
H—RY 7AY 3y IRT—TIVTAR)

UTWO004

Carbon Rear Shock Stay (ULTIMA)
=R Y3y IRT—(TIVTAR)

(]
FH M3x4mm x3pcs ~ FH M3x10mm © CAP M2.6x16mm x2pcs

©pm @ Of ef],

FH M3x8mm x2pcs  BH M3x5mm x3pcs  Nut M3 x2pcs

Carbon Radio Plate (ULTIMA)
A—RY AR TL—k TIVT4<)

©mm G (Jummm

PNGS4825 SIL0300-8 96512 |

#!tlll:sl[llilrﬂ

SS M3x3mm

Steel Pinion Gear(25T-48P)
AF—IVEZH > Fv(25T-48P)

OTW150-01 OT252GR

Silicone OIL #300 (80cc)
1) 7 AL #300 (80cc)

Super Green Grease(Extreme Pressure Type) 20x2
A—=15=9) =TV A BRESAT) 29

® x2pcs
© ©
L o
Wing Side Plate (JJ ULTIMA) Wing (Paper mint Green/Javelin)

TAVG (T NP NNIN=Z VNG )—>

UTHO002GR

TAVIHARTL = TIVTAR)

UTHO01GR

8D Front Wheel (Paper mint Green/2pcs/Ultima)
8D 70 bRA—IV (NIN=Z VM=V N7 IVTAR)

OTT244SB

8D Rear Wheel 50mm (Paper mint Green/2pcs/Ultima)
8D )V RA—)L50mm (NN\—=Z2 M=V NTIVTAR)

SCT001SC

//\\
(2] x2pch—/®x2pcs

Front Tire (Soft/2pcs/with Inner/Scorpion 2014)
FOY AV (VT N2NA VF— 3/ A2~ A2 2014)

© x2pcs ® x2pcs
Block Tire 50x83x36mm S
T 0wy 24 +50x83x36mm S (4 771 <)

OTB251

oL
Non-Decoration Body (87WC OPTIMA Mid)
/v7AL—avRT 4 @IWCH T T4 IV )

UTD002

UTD0GZ0. ULTINA ‘7 W Wrids Spec Cut Line

Guide

Decal Set (ULTIMA 87WC)
ThH—IVEY b (7IVT 1 <8TWQ)

¥ =R\~ VIR L TL AL AU HB Y E T,
ZDia. KBN\—YREHZATNTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

% ANT /A T2 3V IN—VERIEWEBT 1 b ETEZEL,
Please see the website for spare & option parts prices.

www.kyosho.com [=]"

37



ULTIMA ‘87 WC Option Parts List

1-S34010HT
x5pcs

(0 mm

Flat Head Screw

x2pcs

(Hex/Titanium/M4x10) Titanium Adjust Rod 38mm
FRIFSER FRUTIvAAYE
x2pcs x12pcs
H/Hard
([ Jo [T Jmmmm [0,
Titanium Adjust Rod 50mm Ball End(5.8mm)
FEUTIvAMOYE R-IVIVF

0T252BK/OR/R/W/Y SC224BKB/RB/ WB/YB

BKB Black

i RB Red
Wing R ke Yo | | small Wing WB White
atid R Red RE—IVILVYT YB Yellow

SEE
=1

5.8mm Pillow Ball (64Titanium/12pcs)
58mmEDR—)IL (64F 2 N2A)

X
SCWo021B UTO016 UTWO001

x2pcs x2pcs

T

Inline 0 mm Offset

Front Wheel Shaft
7YV bRA—ILI¥ T+

UTW005B UTWO016

RIN—F

HD Slipper Pad

CNC Motor Plate (Gunmetal)
HD ZUwN—I\y R

CNCE—%2—TL—}

Stabilizer (ULTIMA)
AZESAH—

O

M3x6 Tapered Washer (Blue/5pcs)
M3x6 7—/\—T v+ —(7Ib—/5A)

PNGS4820 ~ PNGS4836

Dual Slipper Sheet (White/2pcs)
TaATIVAYYIN=2 =k (RTAM2A)

)

Light Weight

5.8mm Hard Ball (5pcs)
5.8mm/\— FAR—JV (5A)

Steel Pinion Gear 1/48 Pitch PNGS4820 20T PNGS4829 29T
AF—IVE=AVFY 1/48E Y F PNGS4821 21T  PNGS4830 30T
PNGS4822 22T  PNGS4831 31T

PNGS4823 23T  PNGS4832 32T

PNGS4824 24T  PNGS4833 33T

SS M3x3mm %PNGS4825 25T  PNGS4834 34T

PNGS4826 26T  PNGS4835 35T

Steel Pinion Gear PNGS4827 27T  PNGS4836 36T

KITSTD  PNGS4828 28T

OT210RB

© [

CAP M2.6x8mm

Shock Plastic Parts (Red/OPTIMA)
2avITZIN—Y (Ly I TT4)

OTW128B
1' x4pcs

A
OT __Zee

01@ x2pcs 010 x2pcs Goldx2pcs o

Ol Ol == 0= g

FH M2.6x6mm

I x6pcs

x2pcs x2pcs

Gold Damper Front (OPTIMA)
7OV bd—IVREYN—(FTT 1<)

I Ok

Xepcs Xepes Goldx2pcs
FH M2.6x6mm

OlOI=
I x6pcs
Gold Damper Rear (OPTIMA)

x2pcs X2pcs
@Ux4pcs
UYd—IVREYN—(FTT7 1)

UTWO009 OoTW123

Black
AR

\

@S x2pcs OM x2pcs OH x2pcs

(=)

Yellow Silver

" OMS x2pcs N\ GMH x2pcs

%Kit standard

Fine Selection F Shock Spring Set(MS/MH/Ultima)

TrAveLyvar7aybravyx7 ) 5ty | | Front Shock Spring Set(S/M/H /2p/OPTIMA)

(MS/MH/ZILFA ) FOYH3Y RISk SIMH 2AAT74R)
UTWO008 OoTW124

%Kit standard

Fine Selection R Shock Spring Set(MM/MH/Ultima)
TP o33y IR TGy

©S x2pcs OM x2pcs OH x2pcs

Rear Shock Spring Set(S/M/H /2p/OPTIMA)

(MM/MH/7IVTA) Y3y 9 A7) 7y b (SIMH RAIATT4)
Kit Standard
Fy MESE
SOFT <¢m FRONT SPRING > HARD
S MS M MH H
SILVER PINK BLACK YELLOW GOLD
0TW1230© UTWO009©® oTW1230 UTWO0090® 0oTW123@
SOFT ¢m REAR SPRING B> HARD
S M MM MH H
SILVER BLACK YELLOW BLUE GOLD
0TW124© 0oTW1240 UTW008© UTW0080® 0TW1240G

38




ULTIMA ‘87 WC Option Parts List

50 mm Tires / Wheels

UTHOO1 WT /Y

8D Front Wheel 50mm
8D 7OV biRA—Ib

WT White
Y Yellow

UTHO002 WT /Y
2N\ /N

S_—
7~

8D Rear Wheel 50mm
8D UYRA—IL

WT White
Y Yellow

OTH245BK/SCB/W /Y

x2pcs

BK Black
SCB Satin
W White
Y Yellow

8Hole Wheel 50mm
8R—IbRA—Ib

OTH246 W /Y

x2pcs
8SP Wheel 50mm W White
8SP RA—Ib Y Yellow

OTW131

x2pcs

Mold Inner Sponge (50mmHard)
E—IVRAVF—RRID

OTT244 MB/H

'O x2pcs ® x2pcs
Block Tire 50x83x36mm MB Medium
T0v72,4Y H Hard

SCT001 MB / HB

© x2pcs ® x2pcs
Front Tire 50mm MB Medium
avkaM4v HB Hard

Blushless Motor

for

Brushless
Motor

o~

LE MANS 240S ESC(60A/MAX 13.5T)
Jb+=> 2405 ESC(60A/MAX 13.52—2)

37051B R246-8584

for

Brushless
Motor

Silicone Sensor Cable 210mm
) averY—4o—7)b 210mm

for
Brushless
Motor

82262-200

Racing Sensor Cable 200mm
L—oG % —4—2)0 200mm

LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor (15.5T)
b+ 2408 ISV LRE—R—15.5T

Ve 240 I—IVF T5YLAE—2—13.5T

2.2 inch Tires / Wheels
SCH005 BK /W /SCB

For 2.2 Front Tire ) x2pcs

BK Black
W White
SCB Satin

2.2in Front Wheel
224VF 7OV MRA—Ib

SCT003SB/MB/H

For 2.2 Front Tire
LA o

@ )

9)(2[& ®x2pcs

2.2in Front Tire ﬁ%ﬁé‘dium

224F 7AVF2AY H Hard

OTH248 WB / YB

For 2.2 Rear Tire x2pcs

2.2in Dish Rear Wheel
224VF Ty Vv RA—Ib

WB White
YB Yellow

FAT202 SB
Tire

For2.2 Re

2.2in Rear Tire © x2pes
224VF )Y 2AY

540Class G-Series Motor G2X(Single 20)
54075 R G¥—XE—42— G2X(Single 20)

Blushled Motor

60A Brushed ESC KSH KA060-91W
KA060-91W 75 E—%—FFA7KESC 60A

Le Mans MOTOR (Brushed/30Turn)
Le Mans E—4%— (753:30%—>)

39



ULTIMA ‘87 WC Option Parts List
GAB4202

GA-B-60C-4000-2S1P-HardCase-8
Gens ace LiPo 4000 X kL— /v %7 (60C/7.4V)

GAC0100D

Charger Safeguard 2-6S Battery Protector
Gens ace LiPo/\w7 ) =707 52 —Q-6/L/FER)

SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV Ni-MH Battery
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV Ni-MH /\ 7 1) —

SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV Ni-MH Battery
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV Ni-MH /X 7 1) —

=72

SP Knife Edge Reamer Plus
SPHA7TyI)— =TSR

36261B

KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Straight

KRF A7V LR RUART 1Ay EZ— A L—F

362628

KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Curve
KRERTY LR RUART A hy2—Hh—T

96510 |

==

High Durability Ball Diff.Grease (10g)
BRAMAR—ILT 791 Z(10g)

YKW015B

\

KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver(1.5mm)
KANAITOOL 6L > F K51 /\—(1.5mm)

W020TC

KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver(2.0mm/Ti-Coating)
KANAITOOL 65 L > F K54 )\—(2.0mm/F42 > 31— k)

KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver(2.5mm)
KANAITOOL 6£8 L > F RS /3—(2.5mm)

YKW055BXB

KANAI TOOL Box Driver(5.5mm)
KANAITOOL Ry 7 & K54 13—(5.5mm) YKWO055BXB

YKW070BXB

KANAI TOOL Box Driver(7mm)
KANAITOOL 7R 7 R K5 A JA—(7mm)

=

SIL0200-3

Ly

Silicone OIL #200(30cc)
)22 F AL #200 (30cc)

SIL0300-8

Silicone OIL #300(80cc)
1) AL #300 (80cc)

SIL0350-8B

Silicone OIL #350(80cc)
<17 A )b #350 (80cc)

SIL0400-8B

Silicone OIL #400(80cc)
1) F A )b #400 (80cc)

40






